AN

BPA NO- 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE O,

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 1
2. AMENDMENTMOOIFIGATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NG, 5. PROJECT NOAIF apilicatie)
ANl 9/14/2008 VARIOUS
6. ISUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (M other than kem 8) coos
Oklahoma City Area Indian Health Service Oklahoma City Area Indian Health Service
3625 W.W. 56ath 3625 N.W. 56th
Five Corporate Plaza Five Corpararte Plaza
Dklahoma Cigy OXK 73112 oklahoma Cicy OK 73112
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (Ne., street, counly. State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
To all Offerors/Bidders HHS124620G80030
98, DATED {SEETEM 1T
¥ 09-04-20088
104 MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
108. DATED (SEEITEMIT
CODE FACUITY CODE

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS QF SOLICITATIONS

z The above nurnbersd solicialion 1s amented as set torth in ke 14, The howr and dale specilied for receipt of Ofters X is extended, . i5 not extendet!,
Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amandmant prics 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitalion of as amended, by one of the following mathods:
{a) By completing tems Band 15, and retuming ___ 3 copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separaie lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the soligitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an ofer already submitied. such change may be mage
by telegram ot letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receivad priot 10 the opening hour
and date specified. 9/17/2008

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

(1 recuored;
NA

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN TTEM 14,

M) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ:  (Spacily authanty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.102(h).

[such as Changes in payng office, appropranan dale, ed))

. THAS SUPPLEMEMTAL AGREEMENT 16 ENTERED INTO PURSUAMT TO aAUTHORITY OF

O OTHER (Specify type of moailication and aythonty}

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor  isnot. x is required to sign this document and retum 3 copies 10 the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOOIFKCATION  (Organized by UCF section b G5, inclueding

subject matter where leasible. )

4. The above cited Request for Quote is hereby amended to extend the offer due date, amend the guantities Eor Pawnee Indian

Healrh Center,; provide addenda to 52.212-1 incorporated by reference and amend the evaluation factors.

1. 5F-1449, Blogk No. 8, the offer due date is hereby extended to September 17, 2008.

2. he attached schedule iz hereby revigsed for Pawnee Indian Health Center quantities,
In addition to rthe infeormation reguired in FAR 5$2.212-1, Contractore shall provide:

3. Page 5, the follewing is hereby added as a . 2a.,
In addition to the informacion required in FAR 52.212-1, contractors shall provide:
of Character Investigation® & "Addendum to Declaration for Federal Empleoyment” form,

three (31 past performance references to include the contact name & phone number,

{1} completed

addenda to 52.212-1 incorporated by reference.

{1) completed “Temporary Waiver
{2} verificatlion of indemni-

contyact number,

"Temporary

fication, {3}

Excapt as prwded harsn, al lemms 2nd conditions of the dacumani referanced in llem DA ar 104, as {ate changed, ramains ur anuinmuomeamﬁdffct.
154 NAME AND TITLE CJF SHKGNER 1 Type of prt] 164 MARE AND TITLE OF COMNTRACT) FICER {Typa o pAnky
I, . MONGBRAKE Co-g7-008
HI RACT FEICER /
o

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

CECT D2V = Gy

{Sigrawre of parson suthenzed 10 sign) M (Signalure of c&-ulracling)émcer]

NSN To4{-01-152-8070

STAMDARD FORM 20 (REV. 10-83)
FREVIOUS EDITION NOT USADLE

Prescribeq by GSA - FAR (48 CFA| 53,243



4. {Continued)

company name, brief description of project; and (4] Dun & Bradstreet Number. (Note:
Contractors must be registered in the Central Contractor Registration to be eligible
for award. This can be done at hhtp://www.CcCcr.gov).

3. Page 5, the following is hereby added to A.3., 52.212-2 EVALUATION-COMMERCIAL ITEMS:

The Government intends to award to the responsible cfferor whose coffer conforming to
the selicitation will be the most advantageous to the Government, price and other
factors considered. The fellowing factors shall be used to evaluate guotes: (1) Price;
{2) Qualificatiens {(3) Past Performance and (4) compliance with Indian Child Protection
regquirements. All factors are egual in importance.

B. All other terms and conditions remain the same.



BASE YEAR
Pawnee Radiology Interpretations-{9/30/08-09/29/09

a. Plain film 3,000
b. Dexa Scans 250
¢. Ultrasound 1,500

OPTION YEAR 1
Pawnee Radiology Interpretations-09/30/09-09/29/10

a. Plain film 3,300
b. Dexa Scans 275
c. Ultrasound 1.650
OPTION YEAR 2

Pawnee Radiology Interpretations—09/30/10-09/29/11

a. Plain film 3,630
b. Dexa Scans 303

¢. Ultrasound 1,815

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA




